145519

RETURN ADDRESS

BOOX 227 PAGE 637

FILLER - 1 - 54.0RD Standar - 1 - Fash Be**bramana ce**lulu

Aus 8 | 13 in '02 Amoser

<del></del>		<del></del>	<del> </del>		J. MICH	 . : / 1₹9 <b>H</b>
		<del></del>	<del>-</del>			
						1
	-					
	<b>ING</b> Dy makes a fa	AP	ACTURED H PLICATION f a material fact is gu i by a fine, imprisonn	Editi OTE ORI	PLEASE CH TLE ELIMINATION RANSFER IN LOC EMOVAL FROM R RCW 46.12.210)	N ATION
MANUFACTURE						
O / PLATE NUMBER	YEAR 2000	MAKE	LENGTHWOTH(FEET)		CATION NUMBER (VIV)	h. 16-1
LAND	1 2000	WAVE Cres		DESCRIPTION	31A17091-WC17	2
ANUFACTURED HO	OME WILL BE	AFFIXED	REMOYED		Y TAX PARCEL NUMBER 1-2-0-0104-00	
DT BL	ock	PLAT NAME		<u> </u>	SECTION/TOWNSHI	
GRANTOR(S) RE	CIETEDEON (	EGAL OWNER!	e) ADDI	TIONAL NAMES	S25, T3N,	R7E
OUNTY HUMBER	JIO: ENEWLI		OF REGISTERED OWNERS		MBER OF LEGAL OWNER	is for the
30 AME OF REGISTERED OV	0.50		2		1	-1-10
		7	W 76	. 7	h.	7,1
Chris Dillin		۹ .				
Rebecca Hawk	ins		ary		STATE ZIF	CODE
2031 Lo	or ho	ad	Steve	1501	WA	91648
			h 10.			
Meritage Mor AME OF ADDITIONAL LEG	tgape WLOWNER					
					100	
OORESS 6000 SW Mead	ove Pond	8500	ατγ Lake Oswego			035
GRANTEE	OWS NOAG	#300	Lake USWegu		UK 91	233
DEPARTMENT	OP LICENS	TNO		- 46	_ 7	_ //
DO SOLEMNLY AT	TEST UNDER	PENALTY OF P	ERJURYTHAT I/WI	E AWARE THE	REGISTERED OWN	ER(S) OF THIS
	f Registered O	wner and Title, I	FAPPLICABLE	her co	Alasham	
Signature of Additiona NOTARY SEAL OR ST			TIONCERTIFICATION	WEOR REGIST	EDED OWNER(S) S	IGNATURE
	İ Sta	ate of Washington	٠ ۲ .	Ci-	nector attented	_
Notary		County o		`A, in	before me on	7_ /6 - 02
State of W				Signatu	10 DA-	Mela
JAMES R CO	PELAND,	JH	GISTERED OWNER	12	NOTARY OR AGENT?	Colon 1 76
MY COMMIS	ON EXPIRES	PRINT NAME OF RE	EGISTERED OWNER	FAINTED	NAME OF NOTAFY	
бертетное	er 13,2003 <sub>Trit</sub>	DE415 DC1 10 7515	TION/AGENT/NOTARIC	AI	County/Office No.	OR
TITLECOMPANY	CERTIFICAT		FIONAGENT/NOTANT		Notary Expiration	Jate
		he land and own	ership is true and corre			
VAME (TYPED OR PRINTE	D)		TITLE	E COMPANY / PHON	E NUMBER	
SIGNATURE / POSITION					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE
PT111	19 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		111-12			
Finalize this applicat BUILDING PERM			ithin 10 calendar day	s of the date Til	tie Company Repres	entative signs.
Loodify that:	the manufac	tured home has	been affixed to the rea	i property as des	scribed.	
NAME (TYPED OR PRINTE	a building pe	ermithas been is	sued for this purpose a	and the attachme	ent will be inspected u	
Marlon	Morro	,+ ;	509-U27-	9484	21/	- )-01
SIGNATURE I POSITION	- C	$\widetilde{\mathcal{V}}_{-}$	2 12		0	DATE
2-420-729 MANUE HOME	21 ) 7 ( APPL (B/8/98)OR F	Page 1 of 2	<u>, Duidi</u>	ent on	pector	8-1-07

## BOOK 227 PAGE 638

	6 SIGNATU	REOFLE	GAL OWNER	R				•		
1.1	SIGNATURE	OF LEGAL	- OWNER IN	DICATES CO	NSENT FO	R ELIMINAT	TONOF	TLE/ BEMOV	L FBOM RE	AL PROPER
				and Tide, IF AP		11111	rf [[	Marie	0-6	me
	Signature of A	dditional L	egal Owner a	and Title, IF AP	PLICABLE		0		_ 7	Mucc
	NOTARY SE	AL OR STAN	IP				ONFOR	LEGAL OWNE	(S) SIGNAT	TIRE
			Stat	e of Washingto		gov -		Signed or attes		
2	OFFICE	AL SEAL		County	of <u>(                                   </u>	CLANA		before m		27/07
COMP		COTO	7 by _	PRINT NAME OF L	EGAL OWNE	arka/		rature Anas Motaryo	Ayon C	1
			Title		. 10		<b>"</b>	NTED NAME OF NO County AND:	Office No. OF	
				EALERSHIP POS				Notary	Dealer No. OF Expiration Date	
	LAND DES	CRIPTION	I (A legal de	scription of t	ha land ca	n be obtained	d from the	local County	1890880r's C	Milce
				- 10	-					
						7		-		
					Th	- 1	h	-		
		•			7	. 7				
i			- 48			la.				- dillo-
			- 45		h. "				• :	
			- 400	7		-				
					-				400	
1	8 DEALER'S	REPORT	OF SALE							
ſ	I CERTIFY I	HAT THIS	INFORMATI	ON IS CORRE	CT. THE Y	EHICLEISC	LEAROE	ENCUMBRANC	SEC CYCERS	1000
ŀ	DEALER NAME (TY			BEEN COLL	ECTED.				ES EXCEP	AS SHUWN
. 1	OCALENTOME [11	PEU OH PHI	MIEO)				WA DEA	LER NUMBER	DATE OF	ALE
N. I	PURCHASE PRICE	<u>·</u>	TAX JURISDY	CTION/TAX RATE	DE N ED C	Attructures of	0112			
	. 1				COLERS	AUT TO HIZED SI	GNATURE	-		
	USET	AX EXEM	PT Sale to a	Certified Triba	i member /	in the received	See Introd	notarized state		<u> </u>
- 3	9 COUNTY A	UDITORVA	GENTLICE	NSING OFFIC	EAPPRO	VAL: (Not for	r iten by 9	(changed State)	ment of delive	ry).
	certify that the a	bove applic	ation appear	s to have been	completed	correctly, and t	the applica	nt has sufficient	locumontati-	
				_#			оррасс	art is suilcier it	ocurnentano	пъргосева и
ľ	NAME (TYPED OR )	PUNTED					COUNTY	OFFICE/VFS OPER	ATOR NUMBER	
٠ <u>- ا</u>	SIGNATURE	0 //4	<u>sser</u>	_				30-01-0	) {	
	X VI ou	() [[	1250						DATE	2 2
	O TITLE FEE	<i>V2   1</i>	HASEL						100	7.02
	FILING FEE		CATION	MOBILE H	OME FEE	ELIMINATION	/ CCC	USE TAX		4
						CONTRACTOR	ree	USETAX	SUBA	GENT FEES
ſ								<u> </u>	TOTAL	FEES & TAX
ı i										- rees a lau
			4		.f.' (				L	
	IMPORT/	NT: (	Once the ap	plication has	s been ar	proved by t	he Coun	ly Auditor / Ve	hicla	
			June 18 and O	iiice, lake vo	our apolic	ation form to	n tha Co	mir Dagardia	- O.E.	
			retail proo	i oi ille tecoi	raina tees	adtil bead	Recordi	na Oltan:		
			WILL ARTAINS	CATRONACATION	rorm, cot	ain a certifie	ed copy of	of the recorded	form.	
			our origina	- oppiiodiic:i						
	A		NTS: One	ce recorded,	you must	return to a	Vehicle	Licensino offic	e to file the	_
	Ā	У	NTS: One	ce recorded, nufactured H	you must	return to a	ina ali re	Licensing offic	e to file the	7
	Ā	У	NTS: One	ce recorded,	you must	return to a	ina ali re	Licensing offic quired fees. V	e to file the ehicle	
	For f	PPLICAI	NTS: One Mai	ce recorded, nufactured H nsing subag	you must lome App ents char	return to a lication, pay ge a service	ing all re	Licensing offic quired fees. V emoval from R Application le	ehicle	

The Department of Licensing has a policy of providing equal access to its services. If you need special accommodation, please cal (360) 902-3600 or TDD (360) 664-8885

TD-420-729 MANUF HOME APPL (R/8/98)OR Page 2 of 2

#1113

BOOK 227 PAGE 639

5 SIGNATURE OF LEGAL OWN	WHEN	MATION OF TIPLE / SEM	OVAL FROM MEAL PRO
	7	near 1111/as	ud /- Min
Signature of Lagel O	nmei and Tide, if APPLICABLE	will trace	va var
Signature of Additional Legal O	whereand Title, IF APPLICABLE	U	~ PF
MITTARY STAL OR STAMP		FICATION FOR LEGAL OF	HENE SHORATURE
	State of Weathington CIPELY	Signed or before the total	attested 7 22/2
OFFICIAL SEAL		1	リーマペー/I
LINDA COTO	of text fill axu	Stynsture S	stell of
NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON CONNISSION 40, 324007	A PART MANE CO. ESCAPE DAMEN	1.7	A-J
SION EXPINES JUN 6, 2003	PRINT NAME OF LOGAL CHANGE	PHOPTED NAME:	
	Tela	AND:	Dojler No. Off.
TANCTUC TON IA	j DEALEMEN POSTOWNSENINGTAL god description of the land can be a		tary Expiresion Care
Canada Canada Iran Dan	The second secon	States and and local co.	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
		. 10. 1	
	4 %	0 70.	
		7	7
		. 7	
	70.47	. 7	la.
	_	Th. 1	
	4000	-	₩
B DEALER'S REPORT OF S	ALC		
I CENTURY THAT THIS DOFC	HIMATION IS COMMECT. THE VEHIC	LE IS CLEAR OF ENCUME	MANCES EXCEPT AS S
I CERTIFY THAT THIS POFO ANY REQUIRED SALES TO			
ANY REQUIRED SALES TO DEALERHAND TYPES ON PROFITED	MMATION IS COMMECT. THE VEHIC AR MAS BEEN COLLECTED.	THE IS CLEAN OF ENGUAND	DATE OF SALE
CERTIFY THAT THIS INFO ANY REQUIRED SALES TO DEALERHAME (TYPES OR PORTED) PLACEMENT OF THE TOTAL PLACEMENT OF THE TAMES OF TAMES.	MATION IS CONNECT. THE YEAR AN MAS BEEN COLLECTED.  Nome Center		
I CERTIFY THAT THIS INFO ANY REQUIRED SALES TO DEALERHAME (TYPES OR PROTECTION FUNCTIONS FOR CERTIFICATION OF TAMES PUNCTIONS OF TAMES OF	MATION IS CONNECT. THE YEAR AN MAS WEEN COLLECTED.  Home Center	Olle	DATE OF SALE
ICENTEY THAT THIS BITCO  IN AROUNED BALES TO  BOALS HAVE THE BENEFIT OF  PRESENT THE CO  INC. 522  USE TAN EXCENTE T	HMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE THE MARKET COLLECTED.  HOLM & COLLECTED.  ANIMOTORY AND THE DORSES WITH COMMERCE AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY	THE DEAL TO PRINCE	DATE OF SALE 7-3]
TCENTO'S THAT THE BOOK AND RECORD FALLES TO FILE OF THE SO THE SO FILE OF THE SO THE SO FILE OF THE SO THE	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE ARE MARE WEEK COLLECTED.  HOME COLLECTED.  ANNIBOTOON AN ART   DORLEGE LUNG.  COMMARY A TO   DORLEGE LUNG.  SOURCE CONTROL TIME A CONTROL OF THE STRUCK A PEROVAL.	ma port (a game)  made province  mean solon (accept potention (Med for use by 5 ubegans)	DATE OF SALE  7-3  -
I CERTIFY THAT THE BROWN AND AND TO BALES TO AND AND THE BROWN FOR THE BROWN	HMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE THE MARKET COLLECTED.  HOLM & COLLECTED.  ANIMOTORY AND THE DORSES WITH COMMERCE AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY AND ANIMOTORY	ma port (a game)  made province  mean solon (accept potention (Med for use by 5 ubegans)	DATE OF SALE  7-3  -
TCENTO'S THAT THE BOOK AND RECORD FALLES TO FILE OF THE SO THE SO FILE OF THE SO THE SO FILE OF THE SO THE	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE ARE MARE WEEK COLLECTED.  HOME COLLECTED.  ANNIBOTOON AN ART   DORLEGE LUNG.  COMMARY A TO   DORLEGE LUNG.  SOURCE CONTROL TIME A CONTROL OF THE STRUCK A PEROVAL.	mn cyll (a ynnadd COLLG mae'n facu (house h noisint ac reamhaich (acuch housint ac (Not for use by 5 ubaganta cty, and the applicant has suff	DATE OF SALE  7-3  -
I CERTIFY THAT THE BOTO AND PROUNDED BALES TO AND PROUNDED BALES TO AND PROUNDED BALES TO AND	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE ARE MARE WEEK COLLECTED.  HOME COLLECTED.  ANNIBOTONY AN ART   DOBLEM LUMBER OF COMMERCE AND AREA OF COLLECTED AND AREA OF THE COLLECTED AND	mn cyll (a ynnadd COLLG mae'n facu (house h noisint ac reamhaich (acuch housint ac (Not for use by 5 ubaganta cty, and the applicant has suff	DATE OF SALE  7-3 -  Istatement of delivery  Identification to pr
I CENTRY THAT THIS BROWN ANN REQUIRED BALES TO DECLEMENT THE THE PROPERTY OF T	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE ARE MARE WEEK COLLECTED.  HOME COLLECTED.  ANNIBOTONY AN ART   DOBLEM LUMBER OF COMMERCE AND AREA OF COLLECTED AND AREA OF THE COLLECTED AND	mn cyll (a ynnadd COLLG mae'n feldach nodartae reamfallon (eldach nodartae (Nel for use by 5 ubaganta cty, and the applicant has suff	DATE OF SALE  7-3 -  Istatement of delivery  Identification to pr
I CERTIFY THAT THE BROWN AND ARCHITECT BALES TO DELLEARING THESE OF PRINTED PR	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE ARE MARE WEEK COLLECTED.  HOME COLLECTED.  ANNIBOTONY AN ART   DOBLEM LUMBER OF COMMERCE AND AREA OF COLLECTED AND AREA OF THE COLLECTED AND	mn cyll (a ynnadd COLLG mae'n feldach nodartae reamfallon (eldach nodartae (Nel for use by 5 ubaganta cty, and the applicant has suff	Statement of Ophrery)  Statement of Ophrery)  Scient documentation to present on the present of
I CERTIFY THAT THE BOTO AND PROUNDED BALES TO AND PROUNDED BALES TO AND PROUNDED BALES TO AND	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE REAL PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	mn cyll (a ynnadd COLLG mae'n feldach nodartae reamfallon (eldach nodartae (Nel for use by 5 ubaganta cty, and the applicant has suff	Statement of centrery:
ICERTIFY THAT THIS BOTO ANY PROUNTED BALES TO ANY PROUNTED BALES TO ANY PROPERTY OF THE TOP TH	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE REAL PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	we of it is supply to the control of	Statement of centrery:
ICERTIFY THAT THIS BOTO ANY PROUNTED BALES TO ANY PROUNTED BALES TO ANY PROPERTY OF THE TOP TH	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE REAL PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	we of it is supply to the control of	Statement of centrery:
ICERTIFY THAT THIS BOTO ANY PROUNTED BALES TO ANY PROUNTED BALES TO ANY PROPERTY OF THE TOP TH	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE REAL PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	we of it is supply to the control of	Statement of Ophrety)  School Ophrety)  Control Occumentation to pr  School Ophrety  DATE
ICENTIFY THAT THE BOTO AND A PERSON THE CONTROL OF	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE IN ARTHUR COLLECTED.  HOME COLLECTED.  ANNIBOTONIVAL RATE   DORLEGE LUM COMMERCE   17	me of a County of the county o	Statement of Ophrety)  Statement of Ophrety)  Statement of Ophrety)  Committee to present the present of the pr
ICENTIFY THAT THIS BOTO ANY REQUIRED BALES IT.  PROPOSE FINCE  ICENTIFY THAT THIS BOTO ANY REQUIRED BALES IT.  PROPOSE FINCE  ICENTIFY THAT THE PRESS  REAL TEST OF THE PRESS	WHATTON IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE TED.  HOW REAL TO COLLECTED.  HOW REAL TO COLLECTED.  ANNIBOTON TAIN AT THE COLLECTED.  ONE CONNECTION TO THE COLLECTED.  ONE CONNECTION TO THE COLLECTED.  ONE COUNTY TO THE COLLECTED.  TO SELECTED THE COLLECTED.	was plant to produce the country and the applicant has sufficiently and the applicant has sufficient to the applic	DATE OF SALE  TOTAL PRES  DATE  DATE  DATE  SUBSCIENT  TOTAL PRES  OF / Vehicle
ICERTIFY THAT THE BOTO ANY RECOURTED BALES TO DEVELOP THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PR	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE REAL SECTION OF COLLECTED.  HOME COLLECTED.  HOME COLLECTED.  ANNINGENOVAL RATE   DEAL SPECIAL PROVINCE AND PROVINCE APPROVAL.  ADDRESS OF CONTROL OF THE APPROVAL.  ADDRESS OF CONTROL OF THE APPROVAL.  ON CONTROL OF THE APPROVAL.  ON CONTROL OF THE APPROVAL.  TO THE APPROVAL.  ON CONTROL OF THE APPROVAL.  TO THE APPROVA	we of it is suited to the county Audition to the County Resident to the County Audition to the County Resident to	Istatement of centrery:    Statement of centrery:
ICERTIFY THAT THE BOTO ANY REQUIRED BALES IT.  ANY REQUIRED BALES IT.  PROPERTY TO BE THAT THE BOTO ANY RECURS IT.  I USE TAX EXCEPT S  COUNTY AUDITORIAGES  ICENTY BUSINESS IN THE SECOND SECO	WHATTON IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE TED.  HOW REAL TO COLLECTED.  HOW REAL TO COLLECTED.  ANNIBOTON TAIN AT THE COLLECTED.  ONE CONNECTION TO THE COLLECTED.  ONE CONNECTION TO THE COLLECTED.  ONE COUNTY TO THE COLLECTED.  TO SELECTED THE COLLECTED.	me of a County Audition to the County of the County of the County of the County Audition to the County Audition to the County Audition to the County Redd, if the Recording Office.	Statement of Oshvery)  Statement of Oshvery)  Control occumentation to proceed the control of Office, and office,
ICERTIFY THAT THIS BOTO ANY PROUNED BALES TO ANY PROUNED BALES TO PROPERTY OF THE TOP	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE RARE WEEK COLLECTED.  HOME COLLECTED.  ANNIER CONTROL THE PROPERTY OF A PROVINCE CONTROL THE PROPERTY OF THE	we of it to purple the country audit on feet to the country and the applicant his sufficient of the country audit of the country audit of the country audit of the country audit of the Recording Office a cortified copy of the zero	Statement of Ophrery)  Statement of Ophrery)  Committee of Ophrery)  Committee of Ophrery  Committee of Ophrer
ICENTIFY THAT THE BOTO ANY REQUIRED BALES IT IN THE THAT THE BOTO ANY REQUIRED BALES IT IN THE THAT THAT	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE IN THE WEST COLLECTED.  HOWE COLLECTED.  HOWE COLLECTED.  HOWE COLLECTED.  ANNING CONTROL THAT IS SHOWN OF FIRST LIGHT  COMMERCE AND THAT IS SHOWN OF FIRST LIGHT  COMMERCE HOWE FEEL COLLECTED.  TILLICENSING OFFICE APPROVAL:  DEPOSITE THAT IS SHOWN OF FIRST LIGHT  ON SOME PROVE FEEL COLLECTED.  THE APPROVAL COLLECTED.  TO SHOW THE PROVE FEEL COLLECTED.  TO SHOW THE PROVIDE STORY OF THE PROVIDE	me of a County Audite  country of the County Audite  and the County Audite  and the County Audite  from the County Audite  and the County Audite  a contried copy of the re-  um to a Vehicle Licensin	Statement of Oshvery)  Statement of Oshvery)  Control Oshvery  Control Oshvery  TOTAL Piers  Or / Vehicle  or do Office,  a retaine conded form.  g office to file the
ICENTY THAT THE BOOD ANY REQUIRED BALES TY PROBLEMMENT (PYELO PHYTTO) FROM THE CONTROL OF THE CO	HIMATION IS CONNECT. THE VEHICLE RARE WEEK COLLECTED.  HOME COLLECTED.  ANNIER CONTROL THE PROPERTY OF A PROVINCE CONTROL THE PROPERTY OF THE	who of a County Audith from to the County Audith from to the County Audith from to the County Re- id. If the Recording Office a contribut coty of the re- country and a Vehicle Licensir fon, paying all required it.	Statement of Oshvery)  Statement of Oshvery)  Control Oshvery  Control Oshvery  TOTAL Piers  Or / Vehicle  or do Office,  a retaine conded form.  g office to file the

The Department of Licensing has a policy of providing equal access to its services.

If you need apacial accommodation, please cair (360) 902-3600 or TDD (360) 664-8865

TO 420 T24 MARKUT HOME APPL (PARABUDA PAGE 2 of 2

TOTAL P.02

BOOK 227 PAGE 640

## EXHIBIT "A"

A tract of land located in the Northwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 3 North, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the iron pipe marking the Northeast corner of the tract of land conveyed to Robert L. Wilkie and Wreaha M. Wilkie, by deed dated September 19, 1963, and recorded at Page 59 of Book 52 of Deeds, records of Skamania County, Washington; thence North 89° 36 min. West along the North line of the said tract 217.3 feet to the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence North 89° 36 min. West 126.7 feet; thence North 42° 21 min. West 52.7 feet; thence North 13° 15 min. East 118.6 feet; thence South 76° 27 min. 30 sec. East 141.8 feet; thence South 01° 20 min. 30 sec. West 122.1 feet to the initial point.

(¥)